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.-^CENTRAL ADPIINISTRATIUE TRIBUNAL
Principal Bench, Neu D«lhi.

(P
O.A.103/89

N«u Delhi, This the 3r«l Day of February 1994

Hen*ble Shri C.3. Ray. nemberCj)

Hen'ble Shri P.T. Thirln/enqadam. PlBmber(ft)

Shri Suresh Kumar Kataria
S/0 Shri Jeet Ram
r/e H.No.42, Uillage & P.O. Nitraon,
Neu Delhi-110043

Librarian Gout Boys Sr. Secendary School,
Ujua, New Delhi 110073.

By None

Applicant

Versus

1, Union of India, Through Lt Gowcrner,
Delhi Administration, Delhi,

2, The CQmmissioner taf Police, Police Head Quarters,
I.P. Estate, Weu Delhi. ,

3, Shri Pushp Raj, appointee to the disputed post
Thrsugh Cammissionor cf Police, Delhi.

Respondents

By AdwEcate : ^hri O.N. Trisal
Shri Mahav/ir Singh, Constable
Departmontal Representatiwe

0 R D E R(Oral)

Hen*ble Shri C.J. Rey. P1emb«r(3)

1, This OA uas filed by the appl'icant in 1989. This

case now stands posted amohg the 10 cases af the pEiSempfeory

hearing list. The applicant is not present nor his counsel.

Since it is an eld matter ue have heard the respondents

and decided ta dispose of the case oni.marits. The learned

ceunsel Shri O.N. Trisal uhc is on recsrd in the place of

Shri Y.S Ghallst has argued for the respondent. Ue have

gene through the records. The applicant is an aspirant

for the pest of LibrarianCtemporar^ciwil). Riispondant No.3 was

usrking with the Delhi Pelice. He along uith the Respondent

Na.3 appeared fer the examination. They were declared

successful in the examination and were alsa called far

the interv/iew. But R-3 was selected, the applicant uas

not selected. Therefore, the applicant questioned the

correctness of the selection of th® R-3 and prayed that
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they may considar applicant as tha aa.Bbj^ri dasaruing

saniliilate. The recruitment rules have not been laid fsr

the librarian post at tha time of tha adv/ertisement or

even noy according to the learned counsel for respondent,

Heusv/er, the administration has fixad certain guidelines

uhich t-h« fe-he- admipiptrQti-en has framed certain conditions

of eligibility f0r the post of Librarian. As per the

advertisement tha candidate should pi!!)3sess()a dagrae frem

a recognised uniuersity^^ degree in Library ssianca from
a recangnised university with threa years axperinca as

Llibrarian OR Diplama in Library Science from a recognised

University/Institute ef at laast 9 months duration with

five years experience as Librarian, It is alse mentioned

that it is desirable to have a Plaster Oogro» io Library

Seiiniti with 2 years experience as Librarian in Besvt/

Publie Library anel the age is relaxable f®r SC/ST and

Gfflvt servants upte 5 years). The last data »f rsceipt

ef earnplated applications was givtsn as 29 Ouly 1968.

Ua sBB from the records that Rr-3 after obtaining Diplama

frem 5,9.83 his axparienc® falls^^hert/eauple of months /sf

upts the last data of e^recaipt sf applicatisin as fixed

in the advartisamant. However,this paint u« will

censidar later ®n, ,

2. The applicant av/err«d that Rr-3 ^jjas wrongly solectad

and was not pr©porly qualified and his expsriance was alse

abtainsd an falsa pratentions. Tha respandant filad thair

caunter stating that the applicant as well as R-3 ha4 been

called far intsrview and the applicant has scared 20 marks

in the intervieu whereas R-3 has scared 30 aut of 50 marks

allotted f@r interview. Ss the applicant &m^sacuTncL

95 marks in tatal in comparison ta the R-3 who secured

128 marks sut af 250 marks . S® the salectisn board

recammanded the case of P^-3 in srder af merit. Under the

circumstanea3 R-3 was appeintad. The applicant filed

a rejoinder diluting his stand that R-3 is net at all

qualified for the past as the diploma posaassed by him
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is not frem a recsgnisod Univ«rsity/Institute,

3, The applicant ssems ta ba eisB^^±a=§ under let »f

psrsonal suspician and ha coulii nat prsduca any/recerds /relevant

befora ths Tribunal, It is not th« case ef tha applicant

that the intaruiau baard has dene anything malafida ar
6

arbitary in uayarding marka in tha intaryisu nar the
s

examination was "preparly consiuGtad prior t© tha intsrwisu,
-J-Ae It IS alsa montisnad^^he laarnetl caunsel fer tha ^^by

raspondant as uell as by tha Dapartmental Reprasantativa

uha u/as prasant at the time ef deliv/ering juelgament
z'

that R-3 ujas appointed snly an adhee . Further thay

mada a statamant that the post daas not axist at present

and is n©u ab®li®^®a!«; Ta this afPact they made an endsrsement

in the file alsa. Undar this cirsumstanc® ^ the relief

claimad by the applicant evan if sanctienad uill bacama

infrugtauB. In the light ef tha abova, us do not u/ish ta

maka any camniBnt abaut tha selisotian sf R-3 uhass axperianca

falls short ©f tuo months as par the prescribad qualificatians

euan though there are na o tatutery terma. -^inese tha

required qualificatians uas fixed anly by the administratian

and thaje are not rules framed under articla 309 af tha

Constitution. Even nau there is ne ruls framod by tha

administratien.

5. Under these cirGumstances, us see ne reasan ta £rawarse

inta this case as the relief claimed by tha applicant cannetl>«^

granted in viau ef the fact that the past has already been

abelished. The 0,A is therefere disposed af accardingly

uith ns casts.

(P.T.THIRUWtlNGADAn)
i^embar (A)

LCP

t-fP/

(C.J, roy)
Member(J


